
Annex 

 

"Vaccination for the Elderly in SSP" 

Community Vaccination Programme Schedule 

 

Dates Service scope Operating hours Location of mobile vaccination 

stations or vehicles 

Vaccine type 

13 March (Sunday) Chak On Estate 08:30-13:30 Portion No.1, Recreation and 

Leisure Centre, Chak On Estate 

CoronaVac (Sinovac) vaccine 

14 March (Monday) to 

31 March (Thursday) 

Nam Shan Estate 

Tai Hang Tung Estate 

Monday to Friday: 

08:30-12:30 and  

14:00-17:00 

 

Saturday: 

08:30-12:30 

 

Sunday:  

Closed 

Nam Shan Elderly Health Centre 

(G/F, Nam Yiu House, Nam Shan 

Estate) 

CoronaVac (Sinovac) vaccine 

15 March (Tuesday) to 

16 March (Wednesday) 

Pak Tin Estate 10:00-17:00 Vaccination vehicle will be parked 

at G/F, Wan Tin House, Pak Tin 

Estate 

CoronaVac (Sinovac) vaccine 



16 March (Wednesday) Fu Cheong Estate 

Wing Cheong Estate 

Nam Cheong Estate 

09:30-16:30 Ho Kin District Community Centre 

for Senior Citizens 

(G/F, Wing Kit House, Wing 

Cheong Estate) 

CoronaVac (Sinovac) vaccine 

18 March (Friday) So Uk Estate 

Lei Cheng Uk Estate 

09:30-16:30 Podium of Camellia House, So Uk 

Estate 

CoronaVac (Sinovac) vaccine 

19 March (Saturday) to 

21 March (Saturday) 

Shek Kip Mei Estate 10:00-17:00 Vaccination vehicle will be parked 

at the football pitch next to 

Shek Kip Mei Estate Block 24 

Comirnaty (BioNTech) 

vaccine 

20 March (Sunday) Lai Kok Estate 

Lai On Estate 

Un Chau Estate 

Cheung Sha Wan Estate 

Fortune Estate 

Lai Tsui Court 

09:00-18:00 C.C.C. Heep Woh Primary School 

(Cheung Sha Wan) 

CoronaVac (Sinovac) vaccine 

22 March (Tuesday) Hoi Ying Estate 

Hoi Tat Estate 

09:00-13:00 Piazza in Hoi Ying Estate CoronaVac (Sinovac) vaccine 

23 March (Wednesday) Hoi Lai Estate 10:00-16:00 Pok Oi Hospital - Mr Kwok Hing 

Kwan Neighbourhood Elderly 

Centre 

(G/F, Hoi Lai Shopping Centre, Hoi 

Lai Estate) 

CoronaVac (Sinovac) vaccine 

Note: If there is any change to the programme details, the information announced by the relevant organisers will supersede those in the table. 


